1 20.12.22 en / 638A
•	 According to IEC/EN 60255-1
•	 Recognition of
	 -	 Voltage asymmetry
	 -	 Phase failure
	 -	 Voltage feedback
	 -	 Optionally with phase sequence recognition
•	 Optionally with adjustable response delay

						      without bridge X1/X2:	 UN * 1,1,
						      1 changeover contact
Ordering example for variants
MK 9040N	 .12	 /0 _ _	 3 AC 400 V	 50 / 60 Hz
	 Nominal frequency
	 Nominal voltage
	 0:	Without phase
		  sequence recognition
	 1:	With phase
		  sequence recognition
	 0:	Without tv
	 1: With tv
	 Contacts
	 Type
Switching capacity:	 3A 230Vac
Wire connection:	 60°C / 75°C copper conductors only
		  AWG 20 - 14 Sol Torque 0.8 Nm
		  AWG 20 - 16 Str Torque 0.8 Nm
nfo
Technical data that is not stated in the CSA-Data, can be found
in the technical data section.
Thermal current Ith:	 5 A
Switching capacity
To AC 15:	 2 A / AC 230 V 	IEC/EN 60947-5-1
To DC 13:	 1 A / DC 24 V 	 IEC/EN 60947-5-1
nfo
Technical data that is not stated in the CCC-Data, can be found
in the technical data section.
Variants
Standard Types
CCC-Data
CSA-Data
Technical Data
Input
Nominal voltage UN:	 100, 110, 120, 208, 220, 230, 240, 380,
	 400, 415, 440, 460, 500, 550, 600, 660,
	 690 V
Voltage range:	 0.8 ... 1.1 UN
Nominal consumption:	 Approx. 4.8 VA
Nominal frequency:	 50 / 60 Hz
Frequency range:	 45 ... 65 Hz
Temperature influence:	 < 0.05 % / K
Frequency influence:	 < 0.02 % / Hz
Setting Ranges
Setting range:	 5 ... 15 % voltage asymmetry
Repeat accuracy
(constant parameters):	 ≤ 0.5 %
Release ratio:	 < 4 % UN
Voltage feedback
recognition:	 Up to 100 % - setting value,
	 e.g. when setting value = 5 %
	 asymmetry, 100 % - 5 % = 95 %
	 Recognition of voltage feedback
	 up to 95 %
Time delay tv:	 0.5 ... 5 s
Output
Contacts
.11:	 1 changeover contact (/301, /302)
.12:	 2 changeover contacts
Response/release time:	 ≤ 1 s / ≤ 250 ms
Thermal current Ith:	 6 A (see continuous current limit curve)
Switching capacity
to AC 15
NO contact:	 2 A / AC 230 V	 IEC/EN 60947-5-1
NC contact:	 1 A / AC 230 V	 IEC/EN 60947-5-1
To DC 13
NO contact:	 1 A / DC 24 V	 IEC/EN 60947-5-1
NC contact:	 1 A / DC 24 V	 IEC/EN 60947-5-1
Electrical life
at 3 A, AC 230 V cos ϕ = 1:	 105 switching cycles	 IEC/EN 60947-5-1